LEGEND
_p,gé’ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION PARKING INFORMATION: NOTE: ALL PARKING SHARED W/ CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
-~ FLOW ARROW PHASE 1:
EX. 16" WATER MAIN RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU - PHASE 1
[F- UGHTPOLE (2,582 GSF + 500 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF)
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 31 STALLS
200" EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT PARKING STALL COUNT
RESTAURANT-1 - PHASE 1
D CATCH BASIN (2,000 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF)
| - TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 20 STALLS
SANITARY MATHOLE RESTAURANT-2 - PHASE 1
STOF:/\IES//-'\RITGAHNTDTSL:JL?\‘POS’\IE$ (1,500 GSF @ 1 SPACES PER 100 GSF)
PER FDOT MUTCD EXISTING CONCRETE TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 15 STALLS
e e e e e e e e o — — — — — — ——————————= N — RETAIL-1 - PHASE 1
_ _ _ _ q:_ IRADITIO_N PARKW_A_Y — — _ _.} = — e —————— e CONCRETE (2,020 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF)
78' RIGHT OF WAY G ( R TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 8 STALLS
435,59 EXISTING ASPHALT RETAIL-2 - PHASE 1
' (1,200 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF)
(2) PULL-AHEAD RESERVED
; R35' PARKING SPACES W/ SIGNS STOP BAR, STOP SIGN STOP BAR AND STOP SIGN TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 5 STALLS
R3S e G PER FDOT MUTCD(TYP.) ASPERLT
S — T T T T T T iemen N\~ — — ] TRemrootwuteiYE] = — e e e — TOTAL PH 1 PARKING REQUIRED 79 STALLS
. \ PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK W/ ' BA3|N EX. 16" FORCE MAIN N \ p = TOTAL PH 1 PARKING PROVIDED 81 STALLS
100 ADA ADVANCED WARNINGS(TYP.) TYPE G SORETE EXISTING N % 798~ EX.CATCHBASIN REQUIRED HANDICAP 4 STALL
PROPOSED : 8' SIDEWALK |l PROVIDED HANDICAP 4 STALL
. == N\ / /MONUMENTSIGN /
, 8 SIDEWALK EX16|n - e I AR 1 EX 16-in FM — Mo e e
LIGHT PHASE 2:
STOP BAR AND STOP SIGN / POLE (TYP.) \ | / " CARWASH - PHASE 2
| PER FDOTMUTCD(TYP) | | _(seeoeTal) > —_— (6,699 GSF (INCLUDES 900 SF OFFICE) & 189 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING)
2 ‘ \\ ’I I I — } X I[T B (900 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF OFFICE AREA)
—a | | | . — ey P - - plus 1 space for the tower maintenance.
- I 1 X | l : ;l I :_ 1] I TOTAL PH 2 PARKING REQUIRED 6 STALLS
28 10} 10' LANDSCAPE BUFER ‘ 025 1 | | i | i TOTAL PH 2 PARKING PROVIDED 19 STALLS
i u ] PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS
EASEMENT 4% : 18 /(TRANSFORMER PAD PEASE 3
12 LOCATION :
ris|_ ] = i o i P ¥ : | i | RESTAURANT - PHASE 3
- 81.99' . M | (1,620 GSF W/ 400 SF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF)
@. 2 . 200 SF ’ TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 20 STALLS
) 900 S.F. OUTDOOR A 26" OUTDOOR B|KE RACK
BIKE RACIK(TYP.) SEATING W/ RAILING » 100.2 SEATING ] RESTAURANT - PHASE 3
£ (0,88% USEA| 00 SF
REN ) i S oR | (2,115 GSF W/ 200 SF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF)
10' MUTUAL LANDSCAPE 1482 LAZR AR AZA] - [ SEATING TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 23 STALLS
3UFFER TO BE PROVIDED ON i / | | |
MATTAMY PROPERTY W/ —o il — — BURRITO ZONE
B TRON ShoopEs by : L PARKING SPACE] | | | OFFICE/RETAIL BUILDING - PHASE 3
.ANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION TO 1 155 I [l g o + || | ! (2,115 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF)
3E PROVIDED & MAINTAINED = 407" l | ‘ 1 f T | | | i TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 11 STALLS
BY BARON SHOPPES UNTIL ' o
HIS PARCEL IS DEVELOPED) /‘ I [~ 25' B 11275‘; 20' - 32 = Feiif 1 i : | | : ‘ EXISTING ZONlNG MPUD TOTAL PH 3 PARKING REQUIRED 54 STALLS
B - = " e o : .
o | < v | 53 By 2 5 =1 i - 1 | \ i LAND USE: Ncb TOTAL PH 3 PARKING PROVIDED 40 STALLS
o N TN TR g Sp 8 ] 18" | | REQUIRED HANDICAP 2 STALLS
-~ <98 Ei8 2rg 2ts  LEER Nt e ' | \ { I o 1T PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS
A gho g2l o b IEg R ol — | . LOTA
O i | 0BTy B8 Bgn ORI | ] £y \l[E% 1 | \ | SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO.17
e A | =i | 2f TSk IR R | EQ. 1ES, || £ 1 | \ ' CULVERS RESTAURANT TOTAL PROJECT PARKING REQUIRED 139 STALLS
o “o?/?\,:\ s I-ZL @ '-Z'- wz g s GE o 18' o ——26'—o— ‘ 'E_( o § g X § 5‘;5 | | | \ | (P.B. 72, PG 24) TOTAL PROJECT PARKING PROVIDED 140 STALLS
¥ % 00%, 7 | 6% | 53 g= g = g —f4= e |=t) BIV lezy || EES T L I REQUIRED HANDICAP 7 STALLS
o A q 8 g : 2 o | 2 {63 Egu ‘ L/ : PROVIDED HANDICAP 8 STALLS
o ?\%“?’?\\;9'1 .l- "o | N = ) 12 x 22 DOUS st o | |l w WATER MAIN
6O\) A\ \8- 1 LIGHTED4 LIGHTED DUMPSTER N § i g o= | | [ | |
& cLeARANCE ¢ CLEARANGE BAR BY CHIPOTLE E o o AN M Zzh | Bl BUILDING BREAKDOWN:
" ' I e o o o ;
CHIPOTLE R B i L o o S | | a =2lu
= /‘ i 5 65 a4 :I | weell 1 BUILDING (GSF) SEOAL'IJ';FNDGO(%%F)
zZ
L _ [ ] sa| | %5 2|l |
_ CATCH BASIN(TYP.) [T\ \ E . =} | | || 2 = RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE-THRU 2,583 500
| E J —
| & “ I ) e : on= o RESTAURANT-1 2,000
+ = ZZ Ta— —..—né%e;\\ Jl_ l1'0 = - EX-UE RESTAURANT-2 1,500
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY N 1| AEAN -t = = = - | ] PG. 70, PG. 15-21 i
k - —— ] N\ /WATER SERVICE |, : / RETAILT 5020
PROPOSED $RRAEQS'IFYP ; € waTeR | EX. SANITARY - ’ —
TOP OF BANK \_ \_ S . ‘ 1224 DOUBLE e s : MANHOLE(SMH-10) RETAIL-2 1,200
| VN AN ( 4 ] DUMPSTER L RIM: 27.00
TYPE FCURB(TYP = \ \ Proposed —vr—v——x \\‘ \ ' 3 PuME 5 X2 4 DETENTIODRY EV-III\JN\>{Z11884522 ; TOTAL 9,303 500
X7 \\. N\~ \~ () "% | AL 20' UE. [fed— I
TRANSFORMER PADJ_ ~— Cell Tower =2 AV L VAV ‘ BEIAEE 4 Ry —~———|—EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT EX. 10' PUE
LOCATION N \r3 4 - S Tpe—F— — — —Fw —— —7 e = = 7T Rg— OUTDOOR
Ol \/X (\PROPOSED . i os. & . PSLUSD PRug, > Tl i s T E s L e e BLILDING (25F) SEATING (GSF)
3TOP BAR AND STOP SIGN — }— —_PHASE2 — — = ! TR VILLAGE COMMONS ... TTE T T T T
PER FDOT MUTCD(TYP.) \ « K\ /- |AMENDMENT \ W\ o 1 L s s M 50° CARWASH 6,699 189
rUE DNTARY ' X & 40° UTILITY AREA SANITARY WATER 35_5'0§ ' ' EX. SIDEWALK STRACT 4" (P, 70, PG 15:21) TOTAL 6,699 189
FUTURE CONNECTION ‘ o-C ' ; _L_EASEMENT 1 _ § CLEANQUT(TYP.) = METER BANKS PHASE 1 RRIGATION - A TO BE REMOVED 50' RIGHT OF WAY
| \ = K = K = | 2 ||| e e e e T S [ e R, || epi— ————r]
SANITARY 10 = ﬁ- [ ! PHASE 22— | 7. I || IR RO RO IR PEEN S PG MTTRE NI VR~ GG T
MANHOLE(TYP.) : : : T 1884 55, i " I OUTDOOR
: / (2.42% RELOCATED .USABLE OPEN SPACE &( a - - - - - - - —e - - BUILDING (GSF) SEATING (GSF
BLOW OFF ; 15' FPL EASEMENT (GSF)
FOR FUTURE WATER 1~ 5 & RESTAURANT 1,620 400
CONNECTION ————— _ — — — )
BLOW OFF I PR 10x12.75 UE f
FOR FUTURE IRRIGATION | e PB 70. PG 1521 RESTAURANT 2,115 200
FUTURE DRAINAGE * 50' FLOWAGE EASEMENT NO. 1 OFFICE / RETAIL 2,115 0
CONNECTION FOR—=_ N SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 11
ADJACENT PARCEL 5} (P.B. 70, PG. 15-21) TOTAL 5,850 600
) / IRRIGATION SERVIL _ 22 Mg 2
8 SA#"TARY SERNICE g " TO BE APPROVED BY TRADITION
. 4 o BUBBLE-UP IRRIGATION COMPANY
ZONING: MPUD , Sy o _ TOTAL BUILDOUT GSF: 21,852 1289
LAND USE: NCD \ 4 s/ Ot~
A ¢ s g, "y / 3 7 "I E ) TO CONNECT 8" WM TO EX. 8" WM CONNECTION
ADJACENT PARCEL - \ ' o ; o (REMOVE EX. 8" PLUG W/ 2" BLOW OFF) EX. LAKE (W.M.T. 1)
SOUTHERN GROVE TRACT 1| G : . $ \ \ $ 14 = - C.E.=22.54 NAVD LAND USE - LOT 3
PLAT NO, 21 & — — E — TRANSFORMER PAD 50' FLOWAGE EASEMENT NO. 1
N - PARCEL SIZE 209,088 S.F. 4.80 AC. 100.00%
(P.B. 75 PAGE 1) g ? LOCATION SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 11 ’ °
B : (17) (P.B. 73, PG. 25)
5 / P DT AWING P ~ VACUUM STALLS/BAYS I camary seRvICE ZONING: MPUD
| STRUCTURE g3 :
54 |4 . :
CATCH BASIN(TYP.) —— N » e [l PROPO. CANOPY. VACUUM ROOM e LAN D USE NCD
j 190 -F: OUTDOOR $EATING f— 780 S F. [~ WATER SERVICE : .
| £ \ (033liseAsLE omeN spCe) EEANCE ) ADJACENT PARCEL TOTAL IMPERVIOUS / PERVIOUS AT BUILDOUT:
B R | PATIO 2 : SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 22
il H X 5 [ (e : e TR mEsE e g
Al (1 L Y BIKE RACK(TY ) R SPRINGS TRADITION ) L] J . :
BY-PASS | A - : B / | : / > (P.B. 83 PAGE 38) DRY DETENTION AREA 7699SF. __ 0.18AC. 3.68%
DRAINAGE PIPE =14 }» ] [t paintdl | | NN LN _— = TOP OF BANK
. = ! s . (. .. 5 et LE\?ESLTO(?EZ?ASiWASH ‘ j Il 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE 2,851.92 S.F. 0.07 AC. (5.00%)
PROPOSED MASONRY WAL : g2
(& ABOVE FINISHED GRACE) W f e 5883 VLT OTO ST D] T T 1 StR roor MoTCDTYR) *NOTE: PERVIOUS AREA INCLUDES DRY DETENTION & 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE
' R15' MIN. FFE = 29.00 ZONING: MPUD
TYPE D CURB(TYP) = 2833 pLOHT =20 LAND USE: NCD 4
133 Bl 1 EN E— STORM . v
i 130 = £ PIPE CONNECTION TO ADJACENT PARCEL
, 2 s e o1V EXOATEH BASI EX. TRACT W-M.T. 1
8.5' | — i : L . SOUTHERN GROVE
= 7 ) 27 [ 12 PLAT NO. 11
. : r = = = (PB. 70, PG. 15)
h \
g ? S|
i T
JULLIN
i i —— YS_I — b’ LANDSCAPE 50' FLOWAGE EASEMENT NO. 1
| BUFFER SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 11 GREASE TRAPS 137"
LIGHT POLES | (P.B.73,PG. 25) EX. 80" STORM PIPE SEZ?@’ETE'SN LOADING ZONE
TO BE INSTALLED BELOW 8&' . RESIDENTIAL
MASONRY WALL MASONRY WALL 12' x 24' DOUBLE
(SEE DETAIL) — (8' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE) DUMPSTER _ J 0 10' 20"
|
CONTROL STRUCTURE _ﬁ
LIGHT POLES =10
| TO BE INSTALLED BELOW 8' |
— MASONRY WALL ;
| r 1 i, KNOW WHAT 'S BELOW PLANNER
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VICINITY MAP

BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT SETBACK = 25'

SIDE SETBACK = 10'

REAR SETBACK = 10'

SITE DATA:

PARCEL 1: 4316-504-0001-000-6
PARCEL 2: 4316-504-0002-000-3
PARCEL 3: 4316-504-0003-000-0
SECTION: 16
TOWNSHIP: 378
RANGE: 39E
ZONING: MPUD
FUTURE LAND USE: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
LAND USE: MIXED USE AREA
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 32-6"

NEAREST FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FT.:
(APPROX. DISTANCE PER GOOGLE MAPS)

HYDRANTS:

1. WEST SIDE OF SITE ALONG SW COMMUNITY BLVD. 600 FT.
2. EAST SIDE OF SITE ACROSS VILLAGE POINTE 80 FT.
3.  EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 380 FT.
4.  EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 780 FT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING +0.97 ACRES, MORE OR
LESS

PARCEL 2, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING +1.52 ACRES, MORE OR
LESS

PARCEL 3, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING +2.31 ACRES, MORE OR
LESS

WATER AND SEWER:

WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE
PROPOSED BUILDING. PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER AND SEWER
SERVICE PROVIDED BY PSLUSD.

DRAINAGE:

THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT
SITE RUNOFF IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL ROUTE THE RUNOFF TO
PROPOSED DRY DETENTION AREAS. ALL DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE WILL BE
COMPLETED DURING PHASE 1.

SOLID WASTE:

BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDINGS, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE
THREE PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREAS FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS

HAZARDOUS WASTE:
ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE
AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.

FIRE PROTECTION:
ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1000' ARE SHOWN.

WELL FIELD PROTECTION:
THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER
SUPPLY WELL.

LIGHTING NOTES:

ALL LIGHTING, TO INCLUDE POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 158.221.7.

LANDSCAPE:
LANDSCAPE TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

ENVIRONMENTAL:

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY REDTAIL DG SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO REDTAIL DG.

PLEASE REFER TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC,INC. ON
FEBRUARY 24, 2020.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE

DESCRIPTION FOUND | AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION
(YES/NO) | CONTACT PLAN PLAN

INFORMATION | (YES ORNO) | (YES OR NO)

WETLANDS NO — NO NO

RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO

THREATENED NO N/A NO NO

SPECIES

ENDANGERED NO N/A NO NO

SPECIES

LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO

INVASIVEEXOTIC|  yEs N/A NO

VEGETATION

NOTE: THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER
WITHING THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE
OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(g).

PSL PROJECT NUMBER
P23-194

DESIGNED BY

DRAWN BY

100 S. 2nd Street

Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

04/09/2024
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BARON SHOPPES - TRADITION

Conceptual Site Plan

Cell Tower (P23-194)

FLORIDA

PORT ST LUCIE




ot A
PARKING INFORMATION: NOTE: ALL PARKING SHARED W/ CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT 5
PHASE 1: Q
RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU - PHASE 1 iz é‘/ -
(2,582 GSF + 500 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) T 4 )
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 31 STALLS - \J' o
& KN 2 §
RESTAURANT-1 - PHASE 1 e% L
(2,000 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) o g A =
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 20 STALLS : < 8
(=1 =
7 RESTAURANT-2 - PHASE 1 e E
Vs Vs (1,500 GSF @ 1 SPACES PER 100 GSF) & v A
~ \ ‘ L1 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 15 STALLS s =
~ 1) H,‘/;/" = — [
: - — RETAIL-1 - PHASE 1 8 <
(2,020 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF) = e
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 8 STALLS E >
®
RETAIL-2 - PHASE 1 z m
_ S (1,200 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF) 1 ‘?,‘
— = TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 5 STALLS ° 61
<,
TOTAL PH 1 PARKING REQUIRED 79 STALLS a AO
TOTAL PH 1 PARKING PROVIDED 81 STALLS
S REQUIRED HANDICAP 4 STALL > S N
| i PROVIDED HANDICAP 4 STALL a = S
| | E S
. PHASE 2: = 3 S
| — CAR WASH - PHASE 2 : . a8 a g
< .. (6699 GSF (INCLUDES 900 SF OFFICE) & 189 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING) - '
- - - - - - - = = = = = ‘ (900 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF OFFICE AREA) k : )
’ o o b b @ ‘ plus 1 space for the tower maintenance.
‘ TOTAL PH 2 PARKING REQUIRED 6 STALLS VICINITY MAP
[ ¢ TOTAL PH 2 PARKING PROVIDED 19 STALLS
- S S e S S S | S S AR B e B S 1 REQUIRED HANDICAP 1 STALLS BUILDING SETBACKS:
PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS CRENT SETBAGK = 75°
¢ p e LN PHASE 3: SIDE SETBACK = 10'
o o0o BN RESTAURANT - PHASE 3 o
— B b)) (1,620 GSF W/ 400 SF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) SITE DATA: REAR SETBACK =10
i P s i . TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 20 STALLS SReE T T —
. VIR R g P PARCEL 2. 4316-504-0002-000-3
: | | | L : @ RESTAURANT - PHASE 3 PARCEL 3. 4316-504-0003-000-0
— e - : . T 54 | Il (2,115 GSF W/ 200 SF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) SECTON. T
| P T |- % 7[ W TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 23 STALLS TOWNSHIP: 375
P N 158 NP S Yl —] B RANGE: 39E v
‘ f : ‘ |=l -, Il OFFICE/RETAIL BUILDING - PHASE 3 ZONING. MPUD =
p CJ “ 8 -~ . (2115GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF) FUTURE LAND USE: _NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT s
N |7 [l 4 k8 1! TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 11 STALLS LAND USE: MIXED USE AREA .
—~y n NN T MAX: BUILDING HEIGHT 32-6" o
= b TOTAL PH 3 PARKING REQUIRED 54 STALLS &
o W 5 ‘ 1 22 [ m TOTAL PH 3 PARKING PROVIDED 40 STALLS NEAREST FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FT.: g
(] REQUIRED HANDICAP 2 STALLS (APPROX. DISTANCE PER GOOGLE MAPS) @
| PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS HYDRANTS: ”
. ] 1. WEST SIDE OF SITE ALONG SW COMMUNITY BLVD. 600 FT. |5
p TOTAL PROJECT PARKING REQUIRED 139 STALLS 2. EAST SIDE OF SITE ACROSS VILLAGE POINTE 80 FT. E
. m TOTAL PROJECT PARKING PROVIDED 140 STALLS 3. EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 380 FT. £
4 (e REQUIRED HANDICAP 7 STALLS 4. EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 780 FT. o
I PROVIDED HANDICAP 8 STALLS I EaAL DESERIFTION e
at : ©
7))
‘ BUILDING BREAKDOWN: PARCEL 1, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO i
Y OUTDOOR THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC o
I BUILDING (GSF) RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING +0.97 ACRES, MORE OR @
| SEATING (GSF) TEss >
x
RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE-THRU 2,583 500 N
PARCEL 2, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO N
RESTAURANT-1 2,000 THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC &
(o]
I R TALIRANT 1500 EEESSORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING +1.52 ACRES, MORE OR g
G S
RETAIL-1 2,020
; ‘ PARCEL 3, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO
| = I RETAIL-2 1,200 THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC
| I & N X RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING £2.31 ACRES, MORE OR
/ | od Q] ‘ TOTAL 9,303 500 LESS
10’ Landscape buffer - P— \q\ d X = ‘
e i e — — WATER AND SEWER: <
Existing 20 | 4 | ® BUILDING (GSF) SEOAl:JI';rNDC(i)%F;F WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE a
utiity easement| . | ELo g 4@ 1 " RS R - —————— (GSF) PROPOSED BUILDING. PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER AND SEWER o
N = = = == CARWASH 6.699 189 SERVICE PROVIDED BY PSLUSD. % 9
Blow off | | _ ! ) L
for future irrigation 77 <! WEEe o e ::‘:f"f:\:\\‘\ ,,,,,, — il S ‘ngm B . A o P e R e o h o A e R N AT BT ‘-ﬂ N 2 w S 189 DRAINAGE: S— C
‘ N\ 5 diaat ! . N — e THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT I: q_‘ )
. JREMSPAGED + et b bt bon 7 N Vy X SITE RUNOFF IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL ROUTE THE RUNOFF TO ) ©
10' Private utiity| . BITREES Q\?ﬁ\ : : @\ ‘K "K ‘ﬂ ’ BUILDING (GSF) OUTDOOR PROPOSED DRY DETENTION AREAS. ALL DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE WILL BE ~ O
casement L AMENDMENT VT VTN N | SEATING (GSF) COMPLETED DURING PHASE 1. é A —
Future drainage %g‘ AREA \ \ \ \%& \ \ >l \ RESTAURANT 1,620 400 — m ch)
connection for —— e e |
adjacent parcel | & \ RESTAURANT 2,115 200 SOLID WASTE.: | ]
BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDINGS, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE — (\]
e OFFICE / RETAIL 2,115 0 THREE PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREAS FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS wv) U) al
and building setback r J ‘ \ S “ b TOTAL 5 850 600 B-J —
L | ) ) I ‘ 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE: m —
Existing 20 : TR / \ ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE O =5 O
drainage easement RSN i o s, %/ | / TOTAL BUILDOUT GSF: 21852 1289 AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. O = =
- | = SR J N & ; &€ | \ W L L
A~ ||, o
Parent tract boundary| | 2 gl | | y, | \ FIRE PROTECTION: wm (¢b] |9
sl ﬂ] H | LEGEND LAND USE - LOT 3 ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1000' ARE SHOWN. — (&) Li7
‘ Existing masonry wall | } / | PARCEL SIZE 209,088 S.F. 4.80 AC. 100.00% O C — 6
, 2 - :
(&' above finished grade) } £ = ) 2 PHASE 2 ﬂ] Proposed Phase 2 Amendment area WELL FIELD PROTECTION: © o) (D) =
T . —
2 | @ | @ E p; | . Parcel Info: 4316-504-0003-000-0 | Boundary line THEISHEIEST RARGEL (5T LoD IRTTHIN TO05{F =TIk A S W ATER < &) O -
) | | — o 0 . - . . :
wner: PCW Holdings LLC Utility and drainage easement w
s ||| IEERENER S " gsLLC | y g = Z
7 I } SN P — ﬂ] Landscape buffer TOTAL IMPERVIOUS / PERVIOUS AT BUILDOUT: LIGHTING NOTES: o
7 _
m ; EHE o | Top of bank TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 152,607 S.F. 3,50 AC. 79.99% ALL LIGHTING, TO INCLUDE POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ®)
| [ J N g } oo PERVIOUS AREA* 56481 S.F 130 AC. 27 01% CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 158.221.7. o
[ | ) i £ & / g
| @ @ [ ﬁi 5 6‘;7 ‘TA_‘W'/‘ S |, Required Bu”dmg setback DRY DETENTION AREA 7,699 S.F. 0.18 AC. 3.68% LANDSCAPE:
TV VEY . BU g b 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE 2,851.92 S.F. 0.07 AC. (5.00%) LANDSCAPE TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
I ‘ *NOTE: PERVIOUS AREA INCLUDES DRY DETENTION & 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE
ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.
I O
ENVIRONMENTAL:
PLEASE REFER TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC,INC. ON
I ) FEBRUARY 24, 2020.
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE

DESCRIPTION FOUND AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION
(YES/NO) | CONTACT PLAN PLAN
INFORMATION (YES OR NO) (YES OR NO)
WETLANDS NO — NO NO
RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
THREATENED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
ENDANGERED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
‘ ’ 0 40" 80" INVASIVEEXOTIC|  ygs N/A NO
| l VEGETATION
\ N . N _ﬁ
1" = 40' NOTE: THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER
s i ; WITHING THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE
IE\IEWX%XTCXEEL?F{ w OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
BEFORE YOU DIG REDTAIL DESIGN GROUP CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(g).

It's fast. C/0 TOD MOWERY, AICP

SITE PLAN - SHOWING THE PROPOSED PHASE 2 AMENDMENT AREA QP HE. froo s awo sreeer, wrr 2o PSL PROJECT NUMBER
772.742.1555 P23_194

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY REDTAIL DG SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO REDTAIL DG.




| = |
| I N N
| T | PARKING INFORMATION: NOTE: ALL PARKING SHARED W/ CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT 5
| ] PHASE 1: D)
| IR IR RNAnN T RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU - PHASE 1 & & -
B J +500 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) g v =
| ?2 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 31 STALLS . §7’ SN
Jie | 4
i [P BNep!
| | RESTAURANT-1 - PHASE 1 o L o5
| (2,000 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) o &
| | TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 20 STALLS : - g
(=i
| RESTAURANT-2 - PHASE 1 ™ oo
C00 -2- 1 2
| 5 eoo \ \ (1,500 GSF @ 1 SPACES PER 100 GSF) & v
| \ \ TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 15 STALLS s S &
? f — [
| -+ Y \ RETAIL-1 - PHASE 1 $ <
| | . — (2,020 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF) 2 [
| | X Future Verizon wireless TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 8 STALLS E %
: equipment on 4'x10' concrete RETAIL-2 - PHASE 1 za ‘“4
: (1,200 GSF @ 4 SPACE PER 1,000 GSF)
| equipment pad = @ / / / / / A TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 5 STALLS o ’%1
& \ <
| TOTAL PH 1 PARKING REQUIRED 79 STALLS \ AO
| | TOTAL PH 1 PARKING PROVIDED 81 STALLS :
| REQUIRED HANDICAP 4 STALL > N <
| | PROVIDED HANDICAP 4 STALL a @ S
| Future Verizon wireless ’ e >
PHASE 2: ‘ o 3
| \ 10" long equipment rack CAR WASH - PHASE 2 ~ 5|8 3
y 10 \ \ (6,699 GSF (INCLUDES 900 SF OFFICE) & 189 GSF OUTDOOR SEATING) i
| \ N \ (900 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF OFFICE AREA) k )
, plus 1 space for the tower maintenance.
| | \ / Existing sidewalk TOTAL PH 2 PARKING REQUIRED 6 STALLS VICINITY MAP
| \ \ TOTAL PH 2 PARKING PROVIDED 19 STALLS
| L . \ \ REQUIRED HANDICAP 1 STALLS BUILDING SETBACKS:
PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS
FRONT SETBACK = 25'
10' Landscape buffer : : PHASE 3: ,
P Future dish wireless - : RESTAURANT - PHASE 3 gé)f;;gf;fg}(: 11%
. ' — 10
equipment pad and E315ling Sidewalk 1o be remayEn 10" gecess gate Elj(,)b:I'ZELGPS/-\FRV}gllNAgORSEFQSILIJ?-lf—EEI)DO(;l;gTE:EL”;G @1 SPACEFERRGED —F?,I\;EE??TA: 4316-504-0001-000-6
2 ' ' : -504- -000-
A — | equipment (5°X7’) 1 PARCEL 2: 4316.504-0002-000-3
| ' | RESIAURANT «FHASE 3 PARCEL 3: 4316-504-0003-000-0
16' access gate P H AS E 1 (2,115 GSF W/ 200 SF OUTDOOR SEATING @ 1 SPACE PER 100 GSF) SEETO =
. I\ / TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 23 STALLS NEOE e
I RANGE. __ 39E o
Fut T-Mobil P H A S E 2 OFFICE/RETAIL BUILDING - PHASE 3 ZONING: MPUD g
uture I[-vioplie (2,115 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 200 GSF) FUTURE LAND USE: __ NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT >
utility rack TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 11 STALLS TAND USE: VIXED USE AREA s
MAX_ BUILDING HEIGHT 326" O
| Bl e E e e SO L NEAREST FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FT S
' aagi - TOTAL PH 3 PARKING PROVIDED 40 STALLS i b v
Proposed 8' tall — — < - ‘— = — — — Proposed 5' wide sidewalk REQUIRED HANDICAP 2 STALLS (APPROX. DISTANCE PER GOOGLE MAPS) Z
white vinyl fence \ PROVIDED HANDICAP 2 STALLS HYDRANTS: "
| 50 =5 : 1. WEST SIDE OF SITE ALONG SW COMMUNITY BLVD. 600 FT. -
‘ — Ofo o9 —1 - W TOTAL PROJECT PARKING REQUIRED 139 STALLS 2. EAST SIDE OF SITE ACROSS VILLAGE POINTE 80 FT. =
£ . Future U/G cable Raceway TOTAL PROJECT PARKING PROVIDED 140 STALLS 3. EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 380 FT. €
| / ./ W/ (8)-6" @ PVC conduits REQUIRED HANDICAP 7 STALLS 4. EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT 780 FT. o
- = PROVIDED HANDICAP 8 STALLS 2
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ©
6;‘ I P 8-inlQ H8-inlQ P 8-inlQ P 8-inlQ ‘.(7;
% 7' BUILDING BREAKDOWN: PARCEL 1, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO &l
R B , OUTDOOR THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC 5
Proposed 150" monopole tower BUILBING {BSF) SEATING (GSF) RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING £0.97 ACRES, MORE OR 2
— — IT C LESS 3
RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE-THRU 2,583 500 o
PARCEL 2, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO N
| | RESTAURANT-1 2,000 THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC &
1 (o2}
| P 48 tall SEETALRENT. 1500 RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING 152 ACRES, MORE OR 2
| ropose a LESS I
G white vinyl fence RETAIL 2020 R
| Jﬁw —_ y PARCEL 3, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 28 (CORRECTIVE PLAT), ACCORDING TO
! = — — RETAIL-2 1,200 THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC
k — e ” — T e EeEEé:é)RDs OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING #2.31 ACRES, MORE OR
ey ' T : . uture waveguide
Pr ility H-fram 10" | \ - _ |
oposed utility H-frame 22— | bridge (typical) WATER AND SEWER: <
800 amp 4 gang meter | ] | . BUILDING (GSF) SE%FNDS%%F) WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE a
center and telco nema box " @ /z PROPOSED BUILDING. PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER AND SEWER x
\ ] 6699 189 SERVICE PROVIDED BY PSLUSD. e @)
. 77 CARWASH ! <
\ | / — TOTAL 565 189 DRAINAGE: Q c B
; — —_— ~
10' Landscape buffer | = | THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT — o <
e | — S GaeR SITE RUNOFF IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL ROUTE THE RUNOFF TO )
and building setback B | Proposed crosswalk BUILDING (GSF) SEATING (GSF) PROPOSED DRY DETENTION AREAS. ALL DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE WILL BE =~ O
|| Proposed 100 KW J and ADA ramps COMPLETED DURING PHASE 1. é al —
SOLID WASTE:
. — ’ RESTAURANT 2,115 200 i
N : | ’ BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDINGS, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE ' U_) AN
. OFFICE / RETAIL 2,115 0 THREE PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREAS FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS W) 2l
Future AT&T "SWIC" cabinet RSN EoR R
| - - LI T e RN ) TOTAL 5,850 600 L —_—
on 8'-10"X10'-8" concrete pad / R TR HAZARDOUS WASTE: oo O —
| — T DRSO oL BT . ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE co 5 O
| | — 5 / 5 Proposed 5' wide sidewalk TOTAL BUILDOUT GSF: 21,852 1289 AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. O -— ;
| — L Q.
Existing crosswalk LANED DSE - LGTS FIRE PROTECTION: wn (()) |9
g | and ADA ramps ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1000' ARE SHOWN. — & o
: 8 | t0 be removed PARCEL SIZE 209,088 S.F. 4.80 AC. 100.00% O cC 6 S
Parent tract boundary T — — — — WELL FIELD PROTECTION: (@) —
: i 7 // THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER ad O o —l
| / SUPPLY WELL. <C ICT)
T Proposed Dynamic o
| EXISth carwash TovxF/)ers Ieasye area TOTAL IMPERVIOUS / PERVIOUS AT BUILDOUT: LIGHTING NOTES: E
| drive through area 1967 SF + TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 152,607 S.F. 350 AC. 72 99% ALL LIGHTING, TO INCLUDE POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE @)
: T T TR T 117 ( , _) PROPOSED PHASE 2 PERVIOUS AREA* 56,481 S.F. 1.30 AC. 27 .01% CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 158.221.7. (al
| AMENDMENT AREA DRY DETENTION AREA 7,699 S F. 0.18 AC. 3.68% LANDSCAPE:
| 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE 285192 SF. 0.07 AC. (5.00%) LANDSCAPE TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
| *NOTE: PERVIOUS AREA INCLUDES DRY DETENTION & 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE
| PHASE 2 ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
| — : Parcel Info: 4316-504-0003-000-0 ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.
LEGEND | h Existing sidewalk Owner: PCW Holdings LLC ——
e imend n‘]je':{‘aref | I PLEASE REFER TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC,INC. ON
| O T T O SR A | (L T O LTI
= = Boundary line | =¥ 3 ’ ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE
| DESCRIPTION FOUND AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION
HH : YES/NO) | CONTACT PLAN PLAN
_____________ Utility and drainage easement | q - ( } INFORMATION | (YES OR NO) | (YES OR NO)
| WETLANDS No — NO NO
7777777777777777777777777 Landscape buffer | T RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
Top Of bank | THREATENED NO N/A NO NO
I [ SPECIES
. | | ’ ENDANGERED NO N/A NO NO
Fence | 0 10" 20" SPECIES
| LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
3 :
— —_ Sidewalk removal : [ I ‘ Ei“ . [ _ﬁ INVASIVE/EXOTIC| yEs N/A NO
St - St -“ 2 e EE 1 n_ 1 OI VEGETATION
e . —_ | m— _51
Required Building setback | ’ﬂ‘ NOTE: THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED
3 i KNOW WHAT'S BELOW PLANNER REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER
£ | =_ih %IE%%P{{ES S%XIIEIE% él REDTAIL DESIGN GROUP WITHING THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE
I o C/0 TOD MOWERY, AICP OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
Jstee 100 S. 2ND STREET, UNIT 209 CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(g).

FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950

SITE PLAN - DETAILED VIEW OF THE PROPOSED PHASE 2 AMENDMENT AREA e calounshine con 772.742.1555 PSL PROJECT NUMBER
P23-194

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY REDTAIL DG SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO REDTAIL DG.




ITE TRIP GENERATION TABLE:

NOTE: Any adjacent existing trees
and landscape should be
barricaded so they are not

damaged during construction.

TRAFFIC STATEMENT: 12"
THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE), TRIP GENERATION,
10TH EDITION, LAND USE CODES 948, 934, 933, 918, AND 720 WERE USED TO 3/4" R
DETERMINE EXPECTED DAILY TRIP GENERATION RATES FOR THE PROPOSED

PROJECT. THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH BUILDING AT BUILD-OUT

WAS USED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING RESULT: %

SIGN

'/ JOINT SEAL

—.-‘—2"

7! SIDEWALK

CONC. PAV'T.

=~ 1/2" EXP. JOINT AND
PREFORMED JOINT FILLER

RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU) 2,583+500 G.S.F. (934)
WEEKDAY - 4.4
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 1,450 TRIPS (470.95 x 3.08)

TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 157 TRIPS (50.97 x 3.08)
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 158 TRIPS (51.36 x 3.08)
SATURDAY -

TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 1,897 TRIPS (616.12 x 3.08)
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 169 TRIPS (54.86 x 3.08)
SUNDAY -

TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 1,455 TRIPS (472.58 x 3.08)

TOTAL PEAK HOUR SUNDAY TRIPS = 170 TRIPS (55.15 x 3.08)

FTP 21-06

FTP 20-06

Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

100 S. 2nd Street

); ( ); {

CONCRETE STOP “ CONCRETE STOP

Note:
1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. concrete at 28 days for construction.

FLUSH HEADER CURB

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

WHITE

RESTAURANT-1: 2,000 G.S.F. (933)
WEEKDAY -
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 691 TRIPS (346.23 X 2.00)
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =96 TRIPS(47.66 X 2.00)
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =98 TRIPS (48.70 X 2.00)

SATURDAY - . TO BE LANDSCAPED ON THE OUTER PERIMETER .
TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 1,392 TRIPS (696.00 X 2.00) T OF THE FENCE ALL TOWER EQUIPMENT WILL
Q.

PROPOSED 8 TALL WHITE OPAQUE VINYL FENCE

BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY
04/09/2024

WHITE WHITE NOTES:
[~ 1. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE

BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.

BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE
‘r =4 A BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.
. 2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE
| BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.
BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE
8" BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.
2-0" 3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.
9-6" Al Y 4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP

*NOTE: WHEN USED ON HIGH SIDE OF ROADWAYS, THE - =ri T 21-06 SIGNS.
|

SNy CHOUR SATURDAYTRIPS = 110 TRIPS (54.60 X 2.00) N BE SCREENED BY THE FENCE (OTHER THAN THE TOWER ITSELF)

SUNDAY -
TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 1,000 TRIPS (500.00 X 2.00)

6"
4
*

1'_011

RESTAURANT-2: 1,500 G.S.F. (933)
WEEKDAY - 5 7
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 519 TRIPS (346.23 x 1.50) Std. 5" Min
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 71 TRIPS (47.66 x 1.50)
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 73 TRIPS (48.70 x 1.50)
SATURDAY -

TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 1,044 TRIPS (696.00 x 1.50)
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 82 TRIPS (54.60 x 1.50)
SUNDAY -

TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 750 TRIPS (500.00 x 1.50)

| BUMPER /CURB F\‘

6"

ST B OF THE ATHAGERT, PAYEMENT THE THIGKNESS BF 12 5 12 " SIDEWALK'TO THE BOTTON OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET
SLOPE OF THE ADJACENT PAVEMENT THE THICKNESS OF o —-— Y

) TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250 FINE" SIGN.
THELIF SHALL BE &, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHORMN ON. FLARS. 6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING

Y

DETAILS & FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE
LATEST FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS.

SPACE DETAIL

18’—0”

RETAIL (MEDICAL OFFICE)-1: 2,020 G.S.F. (720)
WEEKDAY -
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY =70 TRIPS (34.80 X 2.02)
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =7 TRIPS (3.53 X 2.02)
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =8 TRIPS (4.10 X 2.02)
SATURDAY - ,‘/
TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS =17 TRIPS (8.57 X 2.02)
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS =6 TRIPS (3.10 X 2.02)
SUNDAY -
TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS =3 TRIPS (1.42 X 2.02) |
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SUNDAY TRIPS = 1 TRIP (0.32 X 2.02) 9'—6”

N.T.S.

,I 6)_0)’

HANDICAPPED

WHITE

REVISION COMMENTS

I~ DOUBLE STRIPING
o SEE DETAIL

A
|

RETAIL-2: 1,200 G.S.F. (918)
WEEKDAY -
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =1 TRIP (1.21 x 1.20) ' '
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =2 TRIPS (1.94 x 1.20) PAINT STRIPE

SATURDAY - / (TY}D/CAL)

TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 17 TRIPS (5.08 x 3.40)
4 2 8 » 4 » 4 2 8 » 4 2

NOTE: MASONTRY WALL DETAILS
AND EXACT DIMENSIONS ARE
SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE
PLANS.

WIDTH
WALL HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS: VARIES
6 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION OR 8 FEET TALL MAXIMUM. | g g

18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

CAR WASH: 6,699 G.S.F. (948)
WEEKDAY -
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY PEAK= 78 TRIPS (11.66 x 6.7)
SATURDAY -
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 204 TRIPS (30.40 x 6.7)

[2]
§2]
C
0]
=
S
o)
(&)
w
&=
T
L
(2]
—
0]
o
e
0]
2
>
[3)
o
<
N
o
q
=~
o
o
M
<
=)

RESTAURANT: 1,620 + 400 G.S.F (933)
WEEKDAY -
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 699 TRIPS (346.23 X 2.02)
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 96 TRIPS (47.66 X 2.02)

DOUBLE STRIPING DETAIL

24:_0::

A
!

TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =98 TRIPS (48.70 X 2.02)
SATURDAY -
TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 1,406 TRIPS (696.00 X 2.02)

8" CONCRETE BLOCK
WITH STUCCO

6" CONCRETE PAD

TYPICAL LANDSCAPE WALL

TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 110 TRIPS (54.60 X 2.02)
SUNDAY -
TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 1,010 TRIPS (500.00 X 2.02)

FLORIDA

s N.T.S.
MONOLITHIC FOOTING

72:_0”

RESTAURANT: 2,115 + 200 G.S.F. (933)

WEEKDAY -

TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 803 TRIPS (346.23 X 2.32)
TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =111 TRIPS (47.66 X 2.32)
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 113 TRIPS (48.70 X 2.32)
SATURDAY -

TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 1,615 TRIPS (696.00 X 2.32)
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 127 TRIPS (54.60 X 2.32)
SUNDAY -

TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 1,160 TRIPS (500.00 X 2.32)

e 2
\/

PLAN VIEW

TYPE "D"

/ CURB
0SQ Series

0SQ™ LED Area/Flood Luminaire featuring Cree TrueWhite® Technology - Medium & Large

Rev. Date: V3 01/26/2021 “

FTD— LUMINAIRE(S)
LATCH CEDAR GATES WITH LATCHES SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE

RECYCLING SIGN

o1 NN (T, [T

OFFICE/RETAIL: 2,115 G.S.F. (720) I3 e
WEEKDAY - NOTES: T
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 74 TRIPS (34.80 X 2.12) ‘ ‘

0SQ-ML-B-DA and UC Mounts

el

Product Description

The 0SQ™ Area/Flood luminaire blends extreme optical control, advanced thermal management
and modern, clean aesthetics. Built to last, the housing is rugged cast aluminum with an integral,
weathertight LED driver compartment. Versatile mounting configurations offer simple installation.
Its slim, low-profile design minimizes wind load requirements and blends seamlessly into the site «
providing even, quality illumination. The 6L Lumen package s a suitable upgrade for HID applications
Up to 250 Watt, and the 11L lumen package is a suitable upgrade for HID applications up to 400 Watt.
The 22L lumen package is a suitable upgrade for HID applications up to 750 Watts, and the 30L lumen
package i a suitable upgrade for HID applications up to 1000 Watts

5 Applications: Parking lots, walkways, campuses, car dealerships, office complexes, tunnels,

H underpasses, and internal roadways

Subgrade 6' HIGH WITH STUCCO

0SQM: 25.0" [635mm)
05QL: 27.2" (691mm]

—— CONCRETE POLE

Performance Summary

3.5"
Utilizes Cree TrueWhite® Technology on 5000K Luminaires (89mm)

TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS =7 TRIPS (3.53 X 2.12) 1. Use 3,000 P.S.1. concrete at 28 days for construction. =8 <l NanaOptic® Precision Delivery Grid™ optc i) $ NOTE: LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES
TOTAL P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 9 TRIPS (4.10 X 2.12) 2. Subgrade to extend an additional 6" beyond Type "D" Curb. T =TT FTE=rre=n fosempean e 55 8105 e mperiedpane 3 = SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14(
SATURDAY - - _ . = —I:HMT . =l L e aens 2001 i 5 MPH WIND LOADS.

TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 18 TRIPS (8.57 X 2.12) & Type "D Gub 1o be-canstuted in segprdance with FDOT Index #922-001. a e T T i D PROVIDE LIGHT SHIELDS TO REDUCE

ADJACENT PROPERTY SPILL LIGHT
LEVELS TO MIN POSSIBLE.

TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS =7 TRIPS (3.10 X 2.12) CCT: 3000K, 4000K, 5000K, 5700K
SUNDAY -
TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS =3 TRIPS (1.42 X 2.12)

TOTAL PEAK HOUR SUNDAY TRIPS =1 TRIP (0.32 X 2.12)

Limited Warranty': 10 years on luminaire; 10 years on Colorfast DeltaGuard® finish; up to 5 years for

40"
Synapse® accessories; 1 year on luminaire accessories (102mm)

D U M S E D E I L Ordering nfo
I I | t I m\ ully assembled lu mposed of two components that must be ordered separately:

compo:
Example: Mount: 0SQ-ML-B-AA-BK + Luminaire: 0SQM-B-4L-30K7-2M-UL-NM-BK

Cell Tower (P23-194)

i T LU
e

Conceptual Site Plan

t for warranty terms. For Synapse accessories, consult Synapse spec sheets for details on warranty terms.

BARON SHOPPES - TRADITION

TYPE "D" CURB

TOTAL TRIP GENERATION FOR ALL USES osa- osaL
WEEKDAY - e
TOTAL AVG. TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY = 4,384 TRIPS

TOTAL A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS = 546 TRIPS

Luminaire | Weight

SURFACE MOUNTED PVC
JUNCTION BOX WITH BUSSMAN
IN—LINE WP FUSE HOLDERS

Mount (Luminaire must be ordered separately)*

| 32415 114.7kg)

Color SV Silver Bronze
Options: ~ BKBlack  WH White

HANDHOLE
| GRADE

Note: Refer to page 11 for fixture mounting drill pattern. For additional mounts, refer
10 drawings beginning on page 19

PORT ST LUCIE

Mount [stainless steel; do not specify color]
050-ML-B-TM
on sultabilty data beginning on page 10

“Refersnce EPA a

Luminaire [Mount must be ordered separately) “

~VATVI=
n T : /v\\
= 1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH 12-20 osa s T R, 48 "
TOTAL PM PEAK HOUR TRIPS 559 TR|PS MILS THINK PLASTISOL COAT'NG, i Family Size | Series ;:'::’;g :cc'r/:m optic Options POLE DEPTH & I,.:’ // z
w PAINTED MISSISSIPPI BRONZE 2 = ] T £ ENCASEMENT " / i
TOTAL AVG SATURDAY TRIPS = 7,389 TRIPS | o - s 1 DEPTH AS 5 7k
TOTAL PEAK HOUR SATURDAY TRIPS = 832 TRIPS - SEE _PLANS = . REQUIRED) BELGW ~ 6 % | 8 Al
SUNDAY - s " ! AW | COPPER cLAD
TOTAL AVG SUNDAY TRIPS = 5,381 TRIPS ~\_ i Ty 7 GROUND ROD
TOTAL FRAR HOUR SUNDAY TRIPS = 172 TRIPS Provide 1/8” to 1/4” contraction & REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT,—/™* X
iolnts at 10" eeriters fma), \\ COLLAR, OR AS REQUIRED BELOW COMPACTED BACKFILL
1-1/2" Type R . : (36" DIAMETER MINIMUM)
SP-9.5 ASPHALT [ ] S0 502
' o e |y NOTE: PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED
— 2 B PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE THE POLE,
2LLITIZ 777 A ) LUMINAIR, AND REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT CALCULATIONS TO
SSSKIEE L LT Z 77>~ 4 SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE , FOR
AAARLLE WIND LOADING. SHOP DRAWINGS MAY BE FOR WORSE CASE SOIL
XXX KX . 7 CONDITIONS OR MAY BE BASED ON ACTUAL SITE SOIL BORINGS AND
ey DA A0 06 .8, g g]?rfﬁeoc,f/l Gsx?r:%;ﬂd% etr?sit%zs - ) R ANALYSIS FOR EACH POLE LOCATION AS VERIFIED BY THE FLORIDA
Determined by AASHTO YT_99 c@)us Q/ i CREES CREE = LIGHTING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND DOCUMENTED IN THE SHOP
etermined by =T T HT] | . PN B8 S DRAWINGS. ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR THE TOTAL INSTALLATION
R CONCRETE G i o, 6017234 INCLUDING SHOP DRAWINGS, SOIL TESTING AND DESIGN FEES SHALL BE
8" Limerock or Coquina Base 3 T ——_ SAND PAD . . . INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.
98% Modified Proctor test 12" Stabilized Subgrade NOTES: Light Housing Fixture

98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,

1.  Use 3,000 P.S.I. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction. =3 =)
2. Sidewalk thickness to be increased to 6" thick at driveway locations.

POLE MOUNTING DETAIL

maximum dry density,

~~—____ CONCRETE Max height per City of PSL Ordinance 158.221.7.

FOOTING

Li k Bearing Rati . . , . .
Ir?ﬁg)lg) ofzatrllggst 1a(;8 Stabilzed to a Limerock Bearing 3. All repairs required during construction shall be removed and — \—/ “Maximem pale height fo be 6" when near resideniial areas:
Ratio (LBR) of at least 40 replaced 10' minimum to next full joint. — - . | Tominaire Schedule
Symbol Qty | Label| Arrangement LLF Description
TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION 4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL BIKE RACK DETAIL 5 ss oo R E et S e e trer e T A

PSL PROJECT NUMBER
P23-194

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY REDTAIL DG SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO REDTAIL DG.




	CELL TOWER - SHEET 01 SEU- Apr 05 2024.pdf
	CELL TOWER - SHEET 02  SEU - Apr 05 2024
	CELL TOWER - SHEET 03 SEU - Apr 05 2024
	CELL TOWER - SHEET 04 SEU - Apr 05 2024

